plastibac™

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We hereby declare that the product(s) described below

\N/\/ /

A
/
AL AN

REFERENCE . DESCRIPTION

MATERIAL

GBP-6152-080 EURONORM BREAD BASKET 600X400X150 MM | HDPE

Comply with the European Union Commission legislation listed below:

e CE1935/2004
e CE 1895/2005
e CE 2023/2006
e CE10/20211

We hereby declare that the basket is suitable to come into contact with aqueous, oily and

fatty food

food simulants: A, B, D2 10 days at 40°C
surface area: 10 dm2 volume: 50 ml
3days<t<30days//20°C<T<40°C
NOT use of dual use additives

Food Contact compliance test:

The material can get in contact with foodstuff type we mentioned above and it
is made with raw material in accordance with producer’s technical data sheets;

This declaration is valid for 5 years after the below date, and it will be previously replaced in

case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, or if the law references in

point 1 will be revised and updated so that a new compliance checking is required.

This document is valid without signature,

Kuurne, 29/03/2021.
PLASTIBAC NV o 32 (0)56 36 31 20
Pieter Verhaeghestraat 20 & info@plastibac.eu
8520 Kuurne @ www.plastibac.eu

BTW/TVA: BE 0422488745
RPR/RPM: Gent, afd. Kortrijk

©mf



